

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4559/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013
in CRMC No. 1847/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

K.M. JOSEPH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on another date.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master